Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Richland, Michigan
2
Catalog 0750-US
Global Air Preparation System
!              WARNING

Port
size
Description Order Code† Flow
dm3/s (scfm)
Max.
bar (psig)
Height
mm (inches)
Width
mm (inches)
Depth
mm (inches)
1/4" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Poly bowl - Manual drain P31EA92EGMBN5P 14 (30) 10 (150) 164.1 (6.46) 40 (1.58) 64 (2.53)
1/4" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Poly bowl - Pulse drain P31EA92EGBBN5P 14 (30) 10 (150) 164.1 (6.46) 40 (1.58) 64 (2.53)
1/4" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Metal bowl - Manual drain P31EA92EMMBN5P 14 (30) 17 (250) 164.1 (6.46) 40 (1.58) 64 (2.53)
1/4" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Metal bowl - Pulse drain P31EA92EMBBN5P 14 (30) 17 (250) 164.1 (6.46) 40 (1.58) 64 (2.53)
P 3 1 E A
Thread type
BSPP	 1
BSPT	 2

Port
size
Description Order Code† Flow
dm3/s (scfm)
Max.
bar (psig)
Height
mm (inches)
Width
mm (inches)
Depth
mm (inches)
1/4" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Poly bowl - Manual drain P32EA92EGMBNGP 42 (89) 10 (150) 254 (10.0) 60 (2.36) 60 (2.36)
1/4" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Poly bowl - Auto drain P32EA92EGABNGP 42 (89) 10 (150) 248 (9.76) 60 (2.36) 60 (2.36)
1/4" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Metal bowl - Manual drain P32EA92ESMBNGP 42 (89) 17 (250) 245 (9.66) 60 (2.36) 60 (2.36)
1/4" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Metal bowl - Auto drain P32EA92ESABNGP 42 (89) 17 (250) 254 (10.0) 60 (2.36) 95 (3.74)
3/8" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Poly bowl - Manual drain P32EA93EGMBNGP 58 (123) 10 (150) 254 (10.0) 60 (2.36) 60 (2.36)
3/8" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Poly bowl - Auto drain P32EA93EGABNGP 58 (123) 10 (150) 248 (9.76) 60 (2.36) 60 (2.36)
3/8" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Metal bowl - Manual drain P32EA93ESMBNGP 58 (123) 17 (250) 245 (9.66) 60 (2.36) 60 (2.36)
3/8" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Metal bowl - Auto drain P32EA93ESABNGP 58 (123) 17 (250) 254 (10.0) 60 (2.36) 95 (3.74)
1/2" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Poly bowl - Manual drain P32EA94EGMBNGP 64 (136) 10 (150) 245 (9.66) 60 (2.36) 95 (3.74)
1/2" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Poly bowl - Auto drain P32EA94EGABNGP 64 (136) 10 (150) 248 (9.76) 60 (2.36) 95 (3.74)
1/2" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Metal bowl - Manual drain P32EA94ESMBNGP 64 (136) 17 (250) 245 (9.66) 60 (2.36) 60 (2.36)
1/2" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Metal bowl - Auto drain P32EA94ESABNGP 64 (136) 17 (250) 254 (10.0) 60 (2.36) 60 (2.36)
P 3 2 E A
Thread type
BSPP	 1
BSPT	 2

Port
size
Description Order Code† Flow
dm3/s (scfm)
Max.
bar (psig)
Height
mm (inches)
Width
mm (inches)
Depth
mm (inches)
1/2" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Poly bowl - Manual drain P33EA94EGMBNGP 90 (191) 10 (150) 291 (11.44) 73 (2.9) 73 (2.9)
1/2" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Poly bowl - Auto drain P33EA94EGABNGP 90 (191) 10 (150) 285 (11.22) 73 (2.9) 73 (2.9)
1/2" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Metal bowl - Manual drain P33EA94ESMBNGP 90 (191) 17 (250) 282 (11.0) 73 (2.9) 73 (2.9)
1/2" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Metal bowl - Auto drain P33EA94ESABNGP 90 (191) 17 (250) 291 (11.44) 73 (2.9) 108 (4.27)
3/4" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Poly bowl - Manual drain P33EA96EGMBNGP 98 (208) 10 (150) 282 (11.0) 73 (2.9) 108 (4.27)
3/4" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Poly bowl - Auto drain P33EA96EGABNGP 98 (208) 10 (150) 285 (11.22) 73 (2.9) 108 (4.27)
3/4" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Metal bowl - Manual drain P33EA96ESMBNGP 98 (208) 17 (250) 291 (11.44) 73 (2.9) 73 (2.9)
3/4" 8 bar (125 psig) Relieving - Metal bowl - Auto drain P33EA96ESABNGP 98 (208) 17 (250) 282 (11.0) 73 (2.9) 73 (2.9)
P 3 3 E A
Thread type
BSPP	 1
BSPT	 2